GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3129
(To be answered on the 16th December 2021)

NEW ROUTES UNDER UDAN SCHEME

3129. SHRI V.K. SREEKANDAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION |
1913 felattotot bit be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to start 50 new routes under UDAN
Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; |

(c) whether it is a fact that the Government has set an agenda to implement it
in 100 days and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of routes which have been started and which are yet to be
started as on date?

ANSWER
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oIPR foaoTat Ib1IeRI 3 21 it ~ (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) to (d): Yes Sir. Ministry of Civil Aviation has set a target of
operationalization of 50 routes awarded under Regional Connectivity Scheme
(RCS)- UDAN (Ude Desh Ka Aam Nagrik) in 100 days. Out of the said target,
38 routes have been operationalized, as on 10.12.2021. The details of the
routes operationalized is placed at Annexure.
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Annexure

Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Q.No.3129 for 16.12.2021 regarding “New routes
under UDAN Scheme”

Sl. Departure Airport | Arrival Airport
No.

1. Guwahati Tezu

2. Tezu Guwahati

3. Bangalore Jamnagar

4. Jamnagar Bangalore

5. Hyderabad Jamnagar

6. Jamnagar Hyderabad
7. Agra Lucknow

8. Lucknow Agra

9. Pantnagar Pithoragarh
10. Pithoragarh Pantnagar
11. Dehradun Srinagar

12. Srinagar Dehradun
13. Dehradun Haldwani

14. Haldwani Dehradun
15. Dehradun Gaucher

16. Gaucher Dehradun
17. Sahastradhara ‘Chinyalisaur
18. Chinyalisaur Sahastradhara
19. Sahastradhara Gaucher

20. Gaucher Sahastradhara
21. Sindhudurg Mumbai

22. Mumbai Sindhudurg
23. Tirupati Belgaum

24, Belgaum Tirupati

25. Shillong Dibrugarh
26. Dibrugarh Shillong

27. Guwahati Shilllong

28. Shilllong Guwahati
29. Shillong Dimapur

30. Dimapur Shillong

31. Hindon/Delhi Kushinagar
32. Kushinagar Hindon/Delhi
33. Shimla Mandi

34. Mandi Shimla

35. Mandi Kullu

36. Kullu Mandi

37. Mandi Dharmsala
38. Dharmsala Mandi




